tender notice is published.

6 .Acciulsition of the tender file
The tender file may be acquired

presentation of a non refundable treasury receipt
FCFA. Such a receipt shall identify the payer
the tender.

from the General Secretariat of the Andek council upon
im of 13 600 FCFA (thirteen thousand six hundred)

representing the company that wants to participate inas

7 .Presentation of the tender file , , . . i i«nt/Minfv*c
The tender file in three (03) volumes shall be enclosed in three scaled envelopes.

> Envelope A containing the administrative documents (Volume I);

[...]

(02) calender months, including the rainy
of the administrative order of work

13.Provisionn1 C;iinnmfcc(Bid bond) hf,nk
Each bidder must include in his “^°"|t''ento Hie of the sum of

approved by the Ministry in dtarge of Finance fea.nrtng ,n the annex of the tender
160 000 (one hundred and sixty thousand) FCFA- (thirty) days following

released after the constitution of the final
The

the expiry of the validity ol die bids u n u
is awarded the contract, the provisional deposit shall be
bond.

Id Fvniiiation of tlic bids

The evaluation of the bids shall be done in three (03) steps: